Docket No.: 1559,001 03-31-1999 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Patent and Trademark Office Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 Tab settings 🔷 🔷 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tragerna 100996337 original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Christopher J. Bernard Barton L. Sachs Name: ENDOBOTICS, INC. Sunil K. Singh John T. Wen **Hyosig Kang** Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🗶 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment □ Merger Street Address: 83 Western Avenue Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Delmar ____ State: NY ZIP: 12054 Execution Date: 1/20/99;2/16/99;1/25/99;1/20/99; & 1/20/99. 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 1/20/99; 1/20/99 2/16/99; 1/25/99; and 1/20/99. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/208,264 Additional numbers attached?

Yes
No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Susan E. Farley, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 03/11/1995 MTEKLEMI 00000065 09208264 Vi FU:581 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 40.00 UF Street Address: Heslin & Rothenberg, P.C. 8. Deposit account number: 5 Columbia Circle City: Albany State: NY ZIP: 12203 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David A. Pascarelle 2/23/99

David A. Pascarella, Reg. No. 36,632

Name of Person Signing

REEL: 9846 FRAME: 0024

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, CHRISTOPHER J. BERNARD, BARTON L. SACHS,
SUNIL K. SINGH, and JOHN T. WEN, citizens of the United States of
America, respectively, and HYOSIG KANG, a citizen of South Korea,
and residing at 1605 Highland Avenue, Apt. 3, Troy, New York
12180, 83 Western Avenue, Delmar, New York 12054, 5 Meadowbrook
Drive, Apt. 19, Slingerlands, New York 12159, 1055 Valerie Drive,
Niskayuna, New York 12309, and 16 Brinsmade Terrace, Troy,
New York 12180, respectively, have invented certain new and
useful improvements in ROBOTIC SYSTEM, DOCKING STATION, AND
SURGICAL TOOL FOR COLLABORATIVE CONTROL IN MINIMALLY INVASIVE
SURGERY for which We have executed an application for Letters
Patent of the United States, Serial Number 09/208,264, filed
December 8, 1998, and

WHEREAS, ENDOBOTICS, INC., having offices at 83 Western Avenue, Delmar, New York 12054, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We the said CHRISTOPHER J. BERNARD, BARTON L. SACHS, SUNIL K. SINGH, JOHN T. WEN and HYOSIG KANG, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ENDOBOTICS, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 20th day of January, 1999.
Christopher J. Bernard
COUNTY OF Rensselaer) ss.: 299-80-5679
On this he day of the personally came Christopher J. Bernard, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
Dillion Sauce Notary Public
HIN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of February, 1999.
Barton L. Sachs
STATE OF VEW YORK) SOUNTY OF ALBANY STATE OF ALBANY STA
On this /bi/day of Felkuric/, 1999, before me personally came Barton L. Sachs, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
Cosemary Public

ROSEMARY LOMBARDO
Notary Public, State of New York
Rensselser County
Reg. No. 01L04887453 3-16-99
My Commission Expires

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of, 1999.
Sunil K. Sings
STATE OF)) ss.:
COUNTY OF
On this 25 day of the known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
Wotary Public
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of January 1999.
hn T. Wen
STATE OF New York COUNTY OF Rensselaer SS.: 337-65-6260
On this 2 day of to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and
deed.

	IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF,	Ι	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this	
<u>Z (> _</u>	_ day of \sum_{n}			, 199	99.						
	77										
(m)											
				()							
Hyosig Kang											

STATE OF New York) ss.: 106-86-5185 COUNTY OF Kensselaer)

RECORDED: 03/02/1999

On this 2 day of , 1999, before me personally came **Hyosig Kang** to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Wall was Public